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Qi This is NOT an official evaluation

Program Evaluation

Program : 85 Online Psychology Catalog Term : Spring Semester 2010
Campus : Main Evaluation Term : Spring Semester 2010
College : College of Arts & Sciences Expected Graduation Date : Dec 15, 2014
Degree : Bachelor of Science Request Number : 2

Level : Undergraduate Results as of : May 20, 2010

Majors : psychology Minors :

Departments Psychology Concentrations :

Catalog Term this term

di
el fosm= reflects the Catalog
Required used Required used :
Total Required : Yes 122.000 128.000 41 Requirements that were
Last Number Yes 30.000 34.000 11 checked.
Institutional Required :
Program GPA : Yes 2.00 3.462
Overall GPA : Yes 2.00 3.462 < X
Other Course Information Evaluation Term is the term
Transfer : 94,000 20
In Progress : 21.000 7 you plan to graduate'
Unused : 54,000 13

*** This is NOT an official ewaluation. ***

Area : University Core Requirements - Not Met

74 start

Explanation of Detail Requirements, General Program Requirements, and Additional Information Section

Total Required indicates the overall number of hours required for the degree (e.g. 122 hours).

Last Number Institutional required indicates the minimum number of credit hours required in residence at FSU.

GPA (Program and Overall) reflects the minimum GPA requirement for the overall degree program and the GPA requirement for the
major coursework.

Transfer indicates the total number of transfer hours used.

Unused indicates the number of hours that have not been used by CAPP to fulfill requirements.

Met (Yes or No) indicates whether the requirement has been fulfilled.

Credits Section lists the required number of credits and the actual number of credits used.




1. CAPP/Degree evaluation legend for understanding the detail and general requirements

a. Area

b. Met

c. Condition

d. Rule
e. Subject
f. Low/High

g. Term

Describes the requirements for your particular program area (e.g. University Core Requirements, PSYC
Major Requirements, Free Electives)

Indicates whether the program area is “Met” “Yes” or “Not Met” “No”

Is a logic statement that lists whether the requirements is an “and” or an “or”. In most cases this should
read (Example: “and”- course x and course y and course z, Example: “or”- course x or course y)

Indicates a rule requirement where you might have a choice from several courses

Lists the subject code for the course requirement

Lists the lowest and/or highest level course number accepted to meet the requirement

Lists the semester that the course(s) were taken to fulfill the requirement

h. Subject/CourseLists the course code and course number that fulfilled the requirement

i. Title
j. Credits
k. Grade

l. Source

Lists the title of the course that fulfilled the requirement

Lists the credit hours for the course that fulfilled the requirement

Lists the course grade earned (e.g. A, B, C, D, F or If the course was a transfer course system will
reflect the “TP” grade)

Indicates:

T=Transfer Course
H=Academic History (Courses taken at FSU)
R=Registration (Courses currently in-progress or registered for a future term)

On the next set of pages you will be able to view an example of a CAPP/Degree Evaluation for the Psychology program

Note: While viewing the evaluation look for the following:

a. “Yes”-indicates a course requirement that has been completed or met within an area

b. “No” -indicates a course that has not been met within an area




2. “Core Area” requirements

Area
Met
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

The example below shows the requirements for the psychology major.

University Core Requirements - Not Met
Condition Rule Subject Attribute Low High Required Required Term  Subject Course Title
Credits Courses
ENGL 110 201020 ENGL 110 English
Composition I
AND ENGL 120 201020 ENGL 120 English
Composition II
AND PHIL 110 201020 PHIL 110 Critical Thinking
AND SPEE 200 201020 SPEE 200 Introduction to
Speech
AND HISTORY Requirement 201020 CRIC 200 Intro Criminal
Justice Sys
AND HUMANITIES Requirement 201020 HUMN 198 Humanities Free
Elective
AND MATH Select (2) MATH Electives 201020 MATH 121 Intro to College
Algebra
201020 MATH 123 College Algebra
AND PHYS_EDU Requirement
(Choose HEED 112 or two credits of PEDU 100-141)
AND SCIENCES  Core Sciences 201020 NsCI 198 Natural Sci Free
Elective
201020 NSCI 199 Natural Sci Free
Elective
AND UNIVERSITY Requirement
(Choose Univ 101/102 or Univ 110)
AND _ELECTIVES Requirement 201020 GSTU 200 Cultural Diversity

201020 GSTU 200

201020 PSYC 210

201020 SOCI 210

Cosmetology
Concepts

General
Psychology

Principles of
Sociology

Total Credits and GPA

3.000

3.000

3.000
3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

3.000

1.000
2.000

3.000

3.000

39.000

TP

TP

™
™

™

TP

TP

™

TP

™

TP
TP

™

TP

.00

Attribute Credits Grade Source

T




3. “Major Area” requirements

The example below reflects the requirements for a psychology major.

Area PSYC Major Requirements - Met

Met Condition Rule Subject Attribute Low High Required Required Term Subject Course Title Attribute Credits Grade Source
Credits Courses

Yes PSYC 210 201020 PSYC 210 General Psychology 3.000 TP T

Yes AND PSYC 233 201020 PSYC 233 Statistics for 4.000 TP T
Psychology

Yes AND PSYC 320 201030 PSYC 320 Theories of Learning 3.000 R

Yes AND PSYC 331 201030 PSYC 331 Developmental 3.000 R
Psychology

Yes AND PSYC 352 201020 PSYC 352 Research Methodology 4.000 B H

Yes AND PSYC 360 201020 PSYC 360 Social Psychology 3.000 TP T

Yes AND PSYC 370 201020 PSYC 370 Introduction to 3.000 TP T
Biopsychology

Yes AND PSYC 400 201060 PSYC 400 History & Systems of 3.000 R
Psyc.

Yes AND PSYC 422 201020 PSYC 422 Abnormal Psychology 3.000 TP T

Yes AND ELECTIVE1 Requirement 201020 PSYC 310 Theories of 3.000 TP T
Personality

Yes AND ELECTIVE2 Requirement 201020 PSYC 343 Multicultural 3.000 A H
Psychology

Yes AND ELECTIVE3 Requirement 201060 PSYC 420 Sensation & 3.000 R
Perception

Yes AND ELECTIVE4 Requirement 201060 EDUC 210 Computers in 3.000 R
Education

Yes AND ELECTIVES Requirement 201020 PSYC 250 Current Topics in 3.000 TP T
Psychology

201060 PSYC 421 Cognitive Psychology 3.000 R
201030 PSYC 430 Advance Seminar Sex 3.000 R

& Gender

Total Credits and GPA 50.000 3.429




4. “Additional Information” — reflects the “Courses In-Progress” and “Courses Not Used by CAPP”.

(The example below shows the “Additional Information” display option)

Additional Information

Program : BS Online Psychology

In-Progress Courses

Area Group Subject
PSYC Major Requirements EDUC
PSYC Major Requirements PSYC
PSYC Major Requirements PSYC
PSYC Major Requirements PSYC

Courses Not Used

Subject Course Title

GSTU 200 Contemp Design

GSTU 200 Cos Concepts II

GSTU 200 Cos Concepts IV

GSTU 200 Cos concepts III

GSTU 200 Cosmetology Concepts
GSTU 200 Cultural Diversity

GSTU 200 Dimensions of Learning
GSTU 200 Effective Persuasive Writing
GSTU 200 Elementary Statistics
GSTU 200 Ethics

GSTU 200 Experimental Psyc

GSTU 200 Fitness

GSTU 200 Instructor Concepts I
GSTU 200 Instructor Concepts II
GSTU 200 Instructor Practicum I
GSTU 200 Instructor Practicum II
GSTU 200 Intro to Behavioral Science
GSTU 200 Investigative Principles
GSTU 200 Salon III

GSTU 200 Salon III

GSTU 200 Salon IV

GSTU 200 Skills for Lrning in/ Info Age

Back to Display Options

Course Credits
210
400
420
421

Term

Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010
Spring Semester 2010

Attribute

3.000
3.000
3.000
3.000

Credits

Grade
2.000 TP
4.000 TP
2.000 TP
2.000 TP
2.000 TP
3.000 TP
3.000 TP
3.000 TP
3.000 TP
3.000 TP
4.000 TP
2.000 TP
5.000 TP
7.000 TP
7.000 TP
7.000 TP
3.000 TP
4.000 TP
1.000 TP
4.000 TP
7.000 TP
3.000 TP
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