

How to Interpret a CAPP Degree Evaluation

Revised 10/01/2014

e Edit View Favorites 1	ools Help						Li
🚸 🌈 Detail Requirement:	;						🛐 - 🔝 - 🖶 - 🔂 Page - 🎯 Tools
					Mart And		
Favette	ville State U	nive	ersitv Bann	er			
			,		-	All and a second	
ersonal Information	Student Financial Aid	Faculty	Services Employee	1			
arch	Go	_		_			RETURN TO MENU SITE MAP HELP EXIT
						Ba	nner ID, Student's Name, Date and Time
etail Require	ements					Da	(Will Appear Here)
•							(will Appear here)
form							
This is NOT an offic	ial evaluation.						
•							
ogram Evaluation							
ogram :	BS Online Psychology		Ca	talog Term	:		Spring Semester 2010
mpus :	Main		Ev	aluation Te	rm :		Spring Semester 2010
lege :	College of Arts & Scie	nces	Ex	pected Grad	duation Date :		Dec 15, 2014
gree :	Bachelor of Science			quest Numl			2
vel :	Undergraduate			sults as of :			May 20, 2010
jors :	Psychology			iors :			
partments :	Psychology		Co	ncentratior	15 :		Catalog Term this term
		Met	Credits		Courses		reflects the Catalog
			Required U	sed	Required	Used	Ū.
		Yes	122.000	128.000		41	Requirements that were
tal Required :		Yes	30.000	34.000		11	checked.
st Number	:		2.00	3.462			
st Number stitutional Required ogram GPA :	:	Yes					
st Number stitutional Required ogram GPA : erall GPA :		Yes Yes	2.00	3.462			Evolution Term is the term
st Number stitutional Required ogram GPA : erall GPA : ner Course Informat				3.462		25	<mark>Evaluation Term</mark> is the term
st Number stitutional Required ogram GPA : erall GPA : her Course Informat unsfer :				3.462 94.000		30	Evaluation Term is the term you plan to graduate.
st Number titutional Required ogram GPA : erall GPA : ner Course Informat insfer : Progress :				3.462 94.000 21.000		7	
st Number stitutional Required ogram GPA : erall GPA : her Course Informat unsfer : Progress :				3.462 94.000			
at Number titutional Required gram GPA : erall GPA : her Course Informat insfer : Progress : used :	ion			3.462 94.000 21.000		7	
st Number stitutional Required ggram GPA : erall GPA : her Course Informat unsfer : Progress : used : * This is NOT an offic	ion	Yes		3.462 94.000 21.000		7	

Explanation of Detail Requirements, General Program Requirements, and Additional Information Section

- A. Total Required indicates the overall number of hours required for the degree (e.g. 122 hours).
- B. Last Number Institutional required indicates the minimum number of credit hours required in residence at FSU.
- **C. GPA (Program and Overall)** reflects the minimum GPA requirement for the overall degree program and the GPA requirement for the major coursework.
- D. Transfer indicates the total number of transfer hours used.
- E. Unused indicates the number of hours that have not been used by CAPP to fulfill requirements.
- F. Met (Yes or No) indicates whether the requirement has been fulfilled.
- G. Credits Section lists the required number of credits and the actual number of credits used.

1. CAPP/Degree evaluation legend for understanding the detail and general requirements

a. Area	Describes the requirements for your particular program area (e.g. University Core Requirements, PSYC
	Major Requirements, Free Electives)
b. Met	Indicates whether the program area is "Met" "Yes" or "Not Met" "No"
c. Condition	Is a logic statement that lists whether the requirements is an "and" or an "or". In most cases this should
	read (Example: "and"- course x and course y and course z, Example: "or"- course x or course y)
d. Rule	Indicates a rule requirement where you might have a choice from several courses
e. Subject	Lists the subject code for the course requirement
f. Low/High	Lists the lowest and/or highest level course number accepted to meet the requirement
g. Term	Lists the semester that the course(s) were taken to fulfill the requirement
h. Subject/Cours	eLists the course code and course number that fulfilled the requirement
i. Title	Lists the title of the course that fulfilled the requirement
j. Credits	Lists the credit hours for the course that fulfilled the requirement
k. Grade	Lists the course grade earned (e.g. A, B, C, D, F or If the course was a transfer course system will
	reflect the "TP" grade)
I. Source	Indicates:
	T=Transfer Course H=Academic History (Courses taken at FSU) R=Registration (Courses currently in-progress or registered for a future term)

On the next set of pages you will be able to view an example of a CAPP/Degree Evaluation for the Psychology program

Note: While viewing the evaluation look for the following:

- a. "Yes"- indicates a course requirement that has been completed or met within an area
- b. "No" indicates a course that has not been met within an area

2. "Core Area" requirements

The example below shows the requirements for the psychology major.

Area University Core Requirements - Not Met :

Met	Condition	Rule	Subject Attribute	Low Hi			Required Courses	Term	Subject	Course	Title	Attribute	Credits	Grade	Source
Yes			ENGL	110				201020	ENGL	110	English Composition I		3.000	TP	т
Yes	AND		ENGL	120				201020	ENGL	120	English Composition II		3.000	TP	Т
Yes	AND		PHIL	110				201020	PHIL	110	Critical Thinking		3.000	TP	Т
Yes	AND		SPEE	200				201020	SPEE	200	Introduction to Speech		3.000	TP	Т
Yes	AND	HISTORY	Requirement					201020	CRJC	200	Intro Criminal Justice Sys		3.000	TP	Т
Yes	AND	HUMANITIES	Requirement					201020	HUMN	198	Humanities Free Elective		3.000	TP	Т
Yes	AND	MATH	Select (2) MATH Ele	ectives				201020	MATH	121	Intro to College Algebra		3.000	ТР	Т
								201020	MATH	123	College Algebra		3.000	TP	т
No	AND	PHYS_EDU	Requirement												
			(Choose HEED 112	<mark>or two c</mark>	edits o	of PEDU 100-	<mark>141)</mark>								
Yes	AND	SCIENCES	Core Sciences					201020	NSCI	198	Natural Sci Free Elective		3.000	TP	Т
								201020	NSCI	199	Natural Sci Free Elective		3.000	ТР	Т
No	AND	UNIVERSITY	Requirement												
			(Choose Univ 101/1	. <mark>02 or U</mark> r	niv 110))									
Yes	AND	_ELECTIVES	Requirement					201020	GSTU	200	Cultural Diversity		1.000	TP	Т
								201020	GSTU	200	Cosmetology Concepts		2.000	TP	Т
								201020	PSYC	210	General Psychology		3.000	TP	т
								201020	SOCI	210	Principles of Sociology		3.000	TP	т
											Total Credit	ts and GPA	39.000	.00	

3. "Major Area" requirements

The example below reflects the requirements for a psychology major.

Area PSYC Major Requirements - Met :

Met	Condition	Rule	Subject	Attribute	Low	High	Required Credits	Required Courses	Term	Subject	Course	Title	Attribute	Credits	Grade	Source
Yes			PSYC		210				201020	PSYC	210	General Psychology		3.000	ТР	Т
<mark>Yes</mark>	AND		PSYC		233				201020	PSYC	233	Statistics for Psychology		4.000	ΤР	т
Yes	AND		PSYC		320				201030	PSYC	320	Theories of Learning		3.000		R
Yes	AND		PSYC		331				201030	PSYC	331	Developmental Psychology		3.000		R
Yes	AND		PSYC		352				201020	PSYC	352	Research Methodology		4.000	В	Н
Yes	AND		PSYC		360				201020	PSYC	360	Social Psychology		3.000	ТР	Т
Yes	AND		PSYC		370				201020	PSYC	370	Introduction to Biopsychology		3.000	TP	т
Yes	AND		PSYC		400				201060	PSYC	400	History & Systems of Psyc.		3.000		R
<mark>Yes</mark>	AND		PSYC		422				201020	PSYC	422	Abnormal Psychology		3.000	TP	т
<mark>Yes</mark>	AND	ELECTIVE1	Requirem	ent					201020	PSYC	310	Theories of Personality		3.000	ΤР	т
Yes	AND	ELECTIVE2	Requirem	ent					201020	PSYC	343	Multicultural Psychology		3.000	A	Н
Yes	AND	ELECTIVE3	Requirem	ent					201060	PSYC	420	Sensation & Perception		3.000		R
Yes	AND	ELECTIVE4	Requirem	ent					201060	EDUC	210	Computers in Education		3.000		R
Yes	AND	ELECTIVE5	Requirem	ent					201020	PSYC	250	Current Topics in Psychology		3.000	TP	т
									201060	PSYC	421	Cognitive Psychology		3.000		R
									201030	PSYC	430	Advance Seminar Sex & Gender		3.000		R

Total Credits and GPA 50.000 3.429

4. "Additional Information" – reflects the "Courses In-Progress" and "Courses Not Used by CAPP".

(The example below shows the "Additional Information" display option)

Additional Information

Program : BS Online Psychology

In-Progress Courses					
Area	Group	Subject	Course	Credits	Attribute
PSYC Major Requirements		EDUC	210	3.000)
PSYC Major Requirements		PSYC	400	3.000)
PSYC Major Requirements		PSYC	420	3.000)
PSYC Major Requirements		PSYC	421	3.000	1

Courses Not	Used			
Subject	Course	Title	Term	Credits Grade
GSTU	200	Contemp Design	Spring Semester 2010	2.000 TP
GSTU	200	Cos Concepts II	Spring Semester 2010	4.000 TP
GSTU	200	Cos Concepts IV	Spring Semester 2010	2.000 TP
GSTU	200	Cos concepts III	Spring Semester 2010	2.000 TP
GSTU	200	Cosmetology Concepts	Spring Semester 2010	2.000 TP
GSTU	200	Cultural Diversity	Spring Semester 2010	3.000 TP
GSTU	200	Dimensions of Learning	Spring Semester 2010	3.000 TP
GSTU	200	Effective Persuasive Writing	Spring Semester 2010	3.000 TP
GSTU	200	Elementary Statistics	Spring Semester 2010	3.000 TP
GSTU	200	Ethics	Spring Semester 2010	3.000 TP
GSTU	200	Experimental Psyc	Spring Semester 2010	4.000 TP
GSTU	200	Fitness	Spring Semester 2010	2.000 TP
GSTU	200	Instructor Concepts I	Spring Semester 2010	5.000 TP
GSTU	200	Instructor Concepts II	Spring Semester 2010	7.000 TP
GSTU	200	Instructor Practicum I	Spring Semester 2010	7.000 TP
GSTU	200	Instructor Practicum II	Spring Semester 2010	7.000 TP
GSTU	200	Intro to Behavioral Science	Spring Semester 2010	3.000 TP
GSTU	200	Investigative Principles	Spring Semester 2010	4.000 TP
GSTU	200	Salon III	Spring Semester 2010	1.000 TP
GSTU	200	Salon III	Spring Semester 2010	4.000 TP
GSTU	200	Salon IV	Spring Semester 2010	7.000 TP
GSTU	200	Skills for Lrning in/ Info Age	Spring Semester 2010	3.000 TP

Back to Display Options